

Meeting Agenda

Historic Preservation Commission

Thursday, July 22, 2021	7:00 PM	Meeting Room B
Thursday, July 22, 2021		Meeting Room B

To provide live public comment, members of the public must be in attendance in Meeting Room B during the meeting.

In keeping with current Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and Illinois Department of Public Health guidelines, fully vaccinated individuals will not be required to wear a face covering in Meeting Room B. Those who are not fully vaccinated against COVID-19 must wear a face covering if they cannot socially distance from other individuals.

You may submit written comments to planning@naperville.il.us in advance of the meeting: • Written comments received by 5:00 p.m. the Thursday before the meeting, will be included in the meeting packet sent to the HPC. This meeting packet is also posted on the City's website. • Written comments received after 5:00 p.m. the Thursday before the meeting, through 5:00 p.m. the day before the meeting, will be emailed directly to the HPC, but will not be included in the HPC packet or posted online.

• Written comments received after 5:00 p.m. the day before the meeting, will be added to the case file.

PUBLIC ACCOMMODATION:

Any individual who may require an accommodation to listen to or participate in the meeting should contact the Community Services Department at (630) 305-5300 as soon as possible, but no later than by 5 p.m. on the day of the meeting.

A. CALL TO ORDER:

B. ROLL CALL:

C. PUBLIC FORUM:

D. OLD BUSINESS:

1. <u>21-0929</u> Commissioner request to discuss postcard notification of Historic District properties

E. CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

1. <u>21-0928</u> Consider the Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) for 120 Center Street-COA 21-1721

F. REPORTS

1.21-0927Approve the minutes of the May 27, 2021 Historic Preservation
Commission meeting

G. NEW BUSINESS:

1. <u>21-0930</u> Commissioner request to discuss City Council authorizing funding and returning the Historic District banners to light posts and Historic Preservation Commission or City of Naperville presentation of annual awards for best rehab in the Historic District as an incentive and other possible incentives

H. ADJOURNMENT: